
Washington 
Area Rep: Richard Berghammer (253-568- 7429) 

 Elim Evangelical Free Church 
Associate Pastor Brian Sharpe 
9421 128th St. E. 
Puyallup, WA  98373 
253-848-7900 
Email: bsharpe@elimefc.org 
Additional contact: Mark Champneys  
Email: mark@exmormon.net 
Website: www.exmormon.net 

 Fellowship Bible Church, Tacoma 
Richard Berghammer 
3806 E. Portland Ave. 
Tacoma, WA 98404 
253-568-7429 
Website: www.fellowshipbiblechurch.nventure.com 

 Life After… Ministries 
Michelle Grim 
17804 197th Avenue N.E. 
Woodinville, WA 98077 
425-939-6013 
Email: michelle@lifeafter.org 

 Rainier View Christian Church 
Pastor Scott Wallace 
12305 Spanaway Loop Rd. S., 
Tacoma, WA 98444. 
253- 531-0757. 
Email: wallaces@rainierview.org 

 Saints Alive in Jesus Evangelistic Association 
Mark Champneys / Richard Berghammer 
P.O. Box 5334 
Tacoma, WA 98415 
253- 568-7429  
Email: mark@exmormon.net / rich@exmormon.net 
Website: www.exmormon.net 

Oregon 
Area Rep: Rick Lengel (541-471-2052) 

 Dick Temple 
365 W. West  Street 
Lexington, OR  97839 
541-989-8181 
Email: templevet@centurytel.net 

California 
Area Rep: Jimmy Wallace (krayon@the rising tide.org) 

 Courageous Christians United 
Matt Vessey 
359 Molokai Drive 
Placentia CA 92870 
626-627-8236 
Email: matt@mormoninfo.org 

 Placerita Baptist Church 
Pastor Steve Severance 
22004 Placerita Canyon Road 
Newhall, CA  91321 
661-259-2913 
Email: steve@placeritachurch.com 

Idaho 
Area Rep: Pastor Ken Parker (208-624-7703) 

 Covenant Bible Church 
Pastor Ken Parker 
828 Hidden Estates 
St. Anthony's, ID  83445 
208-624-7703 

 Upper Valley Bible Church 
Pastor Allan Brug 
825 West 4th North 
St. Anthony, ID 83445 
208-624-7757 
Email: albrug@fretel.com 

Nevada 
 Grass Valley Baptist Church 

Rob Butterfield/Pastor Kevin Langford 
4150 W. Thomas Canyon Rd. 
Winnemucca, Nevada 89445 
775-623-5714 
Email: gotjesus@the onramp.net 

Arizona 
Area Rep (Southern): Jim Robertson/Bob Betts 

480-833-2537 
Area Rep (Northern): Matt Gaston (928-243-0408) 

 Calvary Chapel of Yuma 
Assistant Pastor Rob Fram 
2404 East 24th Street, Suite C 
Yuma, AZ 85365 
928-343-4045 
Email: gargantuan76@yahoo.com



v  Concerned Christians 
Jim Robertson/Bob Betts 
525 E. Broadway 
Mesa AZ 85204 
480­833­2537 
Email: jim@concernedchristians.org or 
bob@concernedchristians.org 

v  First Southern Baptist Church 
Pastor Andy Moore 
1524 N. Hwy 89 
Chino Valley, AZ  86323 
928­636­2014 
Email: fsbc@commspeed.net 

Montana 

v  Big Sky Apantao 
Kelly Neyland 
1213 10 th Ave. N.W. 
Great Falls, MT 59404 
406­453­7064 
Email: krney@mymailstation.com 

Colorado 
Area Rep: Christy Darlington (719­494­1465) 

v  Foothills Bible Church 
Meeting times: 6pm Saturday, 8:45 & 10:45 Sunday 
Senior Pastor; Bill Oudelmolen 
Pastor of Adult Ministries: Don McrReavy 
6100 S. Devinney Way 
Littleton, CO 80127 
Contact: Susan Breuch 303­904­4322 ext. 245 or 
Email: sbreuch@4fbc.org 
Website: www.4fbc.org 

v  GracePoint Community Church 
Meeting time 9:15 am Sunday 
Pastor Fred Lian 
90 E. Orchard Rd 
Littleton, CO 80121 
303­798­6387 
Website: www.gracepointcc.us 
fredlian@gracepointcc.us 
Additional contact: Anne Hughes 303­797­1747 or 
Email: Im4lord@comcast.net 

v  The Saviors Way 
Gary Clipperton, Director 
3578 Ste E. Hartsel Dr. Box 127 
Colorado Springs, CO  80920 
719­325­7580 (ministry) 
Email: gary@thesaviorsway.com 
Website: www.thesaviorsway.com 

v  Witnesses for Jesus, Inc. 
Christy Darlington 
PO Box 50911 
Colorado Springs, CO  80949 
719­495­1084 
Email: info@witforjesus.org 
Website: www.witforjesus.org 

Texas 
Area Rep: Rob Sivulka (469­583­2947) 

v  Arlington Presbyterian Church 
Meeting time: 11am Sunday 
Elder Paul Missel 
1320 W. Pioneer Parkway 
Arlington, TX 76013 
817­261­8938 (church) 
817­496­0135 (Paul) 
Email: elderskyquest@yahoo.com 
Website: www.apcweb.org 

v  Courageous Christians United 
Rob Sivulka 
Courageous Christians United, 
9910 Royal Lane #205 
Dallas TX 75231 
469­583­2947 
Email: rsivulka@gmail.com 

v  Evidence Ministries 
Keith and Becky Walker 
PO Box 690371 
San Antonio TX 78269 
210­340­8783 
Email: becky@evidenceministries.org 
Website: www.evidenceministries.org 

Iowa 
Area Reps: Lee Abuhl (515­291­2065) 

Bob Niehoff (515­597­3447) 

v  Heartland Christian Fellowship 
Pastor Wayne Goranson 
4655 N.E. 3rd St. 
Des Moines, IA   50313 
Email: wayne@heartlandcf.org 

v  Slater Baptist Church 
Pastor Don Michaelsen 
601 Story Street 
Slater, IA  50244 
515­228­3123 (church) 
515­779­5912 (cel) 
Email: djmichaelsen@gmail.com
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Campus Baptist Church 
Meeting time 10:30 am Sunday 
Lee Abuhl 
5101 Todd Drive 
Ames, IA 50014 
515-292-7140 
Email: labuhl@campusbaptistchurch.org 

Kentucky 
Area Rep: Brady Tarr (865-387-2784) 

 Travis Kerns 
Boyce College 
Southern Baptist Theological Seminary 
502-897-4460 
1-800-626-5525 x4460

Ohio 

 Huntsburg Baptist Church 
Meeting times: 10:45am, 6pm Sunday 
Pastor Robert Csontos 
16401 Mayfield Rd. 
Huntsburg, OH  44046 
440-636-5203 
Additional contact: Annette Graham 330-847-5939 or 
Email: alraygraham@juno.com 

New York 
Area Rep: Randy Gavin  (315-789-0143 or 516- 456-3686)  

 Calvary Baptist Church 
Pastor Joel Hawn 
5353 U.S. Route 11 
Pulaski, N.Y. 13142 
315-569-7481 
Email: pastorjoel@frontiernet.net
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